

TENDER AMENDMENT

RETURN BIDS TO:

Parks Canada Agency 635 – 8 Avenue S.W., Suite 1300 Calgary, AB T2P 3M3 Bid Fax: (403) 292-4475

The referenced document is hereby amended: unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency 635 – 8 Avenue S.W., Suite 1300 Calgary, AB T2P 3M3

MODIFICATION D'APPEL D'OFFRES

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á:

Agence Parcs Canada 635 – 8 Avenue S.O., pièce 1300, Calgary, AB T2P 3M3

N° de télécopieur pour soumissions : (403) 292-4475

Title - Titre

Signature

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Bureau de distribution :

Agence Parcs Canada 635 – 8 Avenue S.O., pièce 1300 Calgary (AB) T2P 3M3

Title: Banff Natio	onal Park Se	econdary Roa	ds Re	habilitatio	on	
Solicitation No.: / N° de l'invitation : 5P420-17-5525/A		de modifi	Amendment No.: / N° de modification de l'invitation : 001		Date: March 23, 2018 Date: 23 mars 2018	
GETS Refe PW-18-008		: / N° de réfé	rence	de SEA	G:	
Solicitation	Closes: /]	L'invitation	prend	l fin :		
At: 02:00 PM	On: March 27, 2018		Time Zone: Mountain Daylight Time (MDT)			
Á: 14h00	Le : 27 mars 2018		Fuseau horaire : Heure avancée des Rocheuse (HAR)			
Address In à: Danny Ahn	-	/ Adresser to	oute d	lemande	de renseignements	
de téléphone : d		de télécopie	Fax No.: / N° de télécopieur : 1-866-246-6893		Email Address: / Courriel : Danny.ahn@pc.gc.ca	
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)						
Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur						
Address - Adresse						
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur						

Date

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier Banff National Park Secondary Roads Rehabilitation

Amendment 01

This amendment is being raised to publish Q&A, revise the tender package, and publish the site visit attendance sheet.

A) Questions & Answers

- Q1. What is the preferred supplier for MSE walls?
- R1. See Section 32 32 34 Clause 2.1.1.
- Q2. Who is responsible for survey of quantities?
- R2. See Section 01 11 00 Clause 1.12.2.
- Q3. What are the bid items for retaining walls?
- R3. Items 8a, 8b, and 8c.
- Q4. Can vegetative material and debris from the clearing and grubbing work be burned on site?
- R4. Removal and disposal of vegetative debris shall be as per Section 31 10 00 Clause 3.3. Burning of debris onsite will not be permitted.

B) Solicitation Document Changes

DELETE: Section 01 11 00 Clause 1.7.7.8 in its entirety.

REPLACE WITH: Complete all the Work by November 16, 2018 (Contract Completion Date).

DELETE: Section 32 91 19 Clause 1.2.2in its entirety.

REPLACE WITH:

Topsoil removal and disposal outside the National Park will be paid under "Unit Price Item 10b - Topsoil – Topsoil Removal and Disposal". The payment for this item shall include but is not limited to excavation, hauling, disposal at an approved facility outside the National Park and all work required to complete the Works. Topsoil Removal and Disposal shall be measured in cubic meter.

DELETE: Section 32 32 34 Clause 1.3.2.3

REPLACE WITH: Payment for RW 7 shall be made under "Unit Price Item 8c - Reinforced Slopes with Geosynthetics - RW 7 c/w brushing, clearing, and grubbing" and shall include all labour, equipment, consumables, and incidentals required to complete the work.

DELETE: Section 01 11 00 Clause 1.7.7.8 in its entirety.

REPLACE WITH: Complete all the Work by November 16, 2018 (Contract Completion Date).

DELETE: Section 01 11 00 Clause 1.7.7.8 in its entirety.

REPLACE WITH: Complete all the Work by November 16, 2018 (Contract Completion Date).

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier Banff National Park Secondary Roads Rehabilitation

C) <u>APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM</u> Section: UNIT PRICE TABLE

The amount for line item 6.d has been changed as follows:

Previous:

	Specification	Class of Labour, Plant or	Unit of	Estimated	Price Per Unit	Extended amount
	Reference	Material	Measurement	Quantity (EQ)	applicable taxe(s) extra (PU)	(EQ x PU) applicable taxe(s)
					extra (FU)	extra
6d	32 16 15	Monolithic	M	299		
		Sidewalk and Curb				
		Installation				
		Quantity				

Updated:

	Specification	Class of Labour, Plant or	Unit of	Estimated	Price Per Unit	Extended amount
	Reference	Material	Measurement	Quantity (EQ)	applicable taxe(s) extra (PU)	(EQ x PU) applicable taxe(s) extra
6d	32 16 15	Monolithic	M	229		
		Sidewalk and Curb				
		Installation				
		Quantity				

Bidders are instructed to make this change accordingly. If this is missed in the bidders bid, Canada will make this change on behalf of the bidder and use the unit price provided to obtain the correct total extended price.

D) CLARIFICATIONS:

- C1. Work split into two windows: before June 21, 2018 and after September 4 due to high tourist traffic volumes as per Section 01 11 00 Clause 1.7.7.
- C2. As per Section 01 11 00 Clause 1.7.7, spring work includes Mt Norquay Scenic Rd, parking lots and Day Use Areas on Lake Minnewanka Scenic Drive. Fall work includes Vermillion Lakes Road, Mountain Ave. Minnewanka Dam road.
- C3. Proposed location of Culvert #2 on Vermillion Road (Sheet No 17) conflicts with existing utilities. Any changes relating to additional scope of work will be addressed through a Change Order (ie. contractor's extra effort resulting from design changes). Cost of utility owner work to be paid as per Section 01 21 00 Clause 1.2.7.17.
- C4. Coordination with utility owners is incidental to work and Section 31 24 13 Clause 3.1.5.
- C5. Further to Section 01 35 43 Clause 2.2.2.3, bird nest sweep is valid for 5 days. If work not completed within 5 days of sweeping, Contractor must redo sweep.
- C6. Further to Section 01 11 00, Clause 1.4.7, nesting sweeps can occur prior to Departmental Representative approval of the contractor's EPP to expedite work, provided the qualifications of the individual carrying out the sweep are accepted by the Departmental Representative.
- C7. Further to Section 01 35 43, bird nesting sweep to be conducted as per Parks Canada National Best Management Practices.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-17-5525/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer - l'acheteur Danny Ahn

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier

Banff National Park Secondary Roads Rehabilitation

- C8. Lake Minnewanka Dam to have access maintained by the Contractor for emergency and TransAlta vehicles at all times during construction.
- C9. Pavement treatment at Retaining wall # 1/2, #4, #7 as per Sheet No. 03. Full Depth Reclamation on Sheet No. 05, 06 and 07 to be replaced with Full Depth ACP Repair. Drawings will be revised for IFC set.
- C10. The contractor is to complete tree clearing and grubbing prior to April 15th. Due to the risk that Clearing and Grubbing work on Mt Norquay Scenic Dr may not be completed prior to April 15, the Contractor shall make provisions in their bid to complete at least one bird nesting sweep as per Section 01 35 43 Clause 2.2.2.

E) Site Visit Attendance

Vendor/Firm Name	Representative's Name
Pro-Con Road Works	Adam Waddell
GPEC Group	Ian Britton
Pro-Con Road Works	Edward Hsu
BECL	Sam Allen

Contact information for the attendees are available upon request and approval from the vendors.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged